# **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)**



Between

Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science Siddhartha Nagar, Moghalrajapuram, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh 520010.



And

Codegnan IT Solutions OPC Pvt. Ltd., Prasad Naidu Complex, Moghalrajpuram, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh 520010.



ಆಂಧ್ರಷ್ಟದೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH- 5 DEC 2020

S.No. 6716 Date 5-12- 2020 Rs 100/

sold to Sri: uppuguntla saisam slo Sambasiva Rao. VJA

This memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered into on the 01st day of December 2020 by and between Codegnan IT Solutions OPC Pvt Ltd., a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its corporate office at D.No. 40-5-19/16, Prasad Naidu Complex, P.B. Siddhartha Bus Stop, Moghalrajpuram, Vijayawada-520010, Andhra Pradesh, India (hereinafter referred to as Codegnan) and P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, having its principal office at Moghalrajpuram, Vijayawada-520010, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh, India (hereinafter referred to as **Institute**)

Codegnan and Institute are individually referred to as "party" and together as "parties" collectively as the context may require.

WHEREAS Institute is engaged in providing educational degrees at the graduate and postgraduate level in various streams and is an autonomous institution affiliated to Krishna University, Machilipatnam.

WHEREAS Codegnan is in the business of the provision of various technology training services, business solutions in India.

WHEREAS, the parties recognize each other competencies and hereto agree that a strategic relationship between them will benefit each other.

NOW THIS MOU aims to capture the understanding reached between Codegnan and Institute regarding each other's roles and responsibilities.

Alamin

U. Saifah

#### I) UNDERSTANDING:

This MOU is intended to cover a specific collaborative effort between Codegnan and Institute to make the student's industry ready by introducing several programs.

The agreement between Codegnan and Institute would be effective from 03rd December, 2020 ("Effective Date") and shall be valid up to 30th June, 2023

## II) ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

#### 1. Role of Codegnan:

- To impart domain-specific training to the students of P.B.Siddhartha College of
  Arts and Science through Expert Sessions, Seminars, Workshops, Faculty
  Development Sessions, Internships, Hackathons, short-term and long term
  projects on campus, and off-campus (in the industry) at regular intervals to
  make them employable and corporate fit.
- Intrusting the platform for Decision making, Interview techniques, for all the students & faculty members of P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts and Science
- To provide Professional Training Programs for placements, along with training and offering Microsoft Certification Programs.
- To explore the possibilities of mutual support between the Institute and Industry in learning, hiring, and research requirements based on mutual convenience.
- To provide Online/Offline Training with Certifications in Data Science, Internet of Things, Artificial Intelligence, Augmented Reality with the cost of training discussed prior.
- To provide regular inputs for up-gradation of the Course curriculum to suit the industry requirements

## 2. Role of Institute:

- Institute will ensure to provide the required infrastructure for organizing the programs.
- Institute will ensure to provide equal status to the Codegnan involved programs.
- Institute shall nominate a designated faculty member who will be the single point
  of contact for managing the administration and completion of the Codegnan
  Designed Workshops / Hackathons. The faculty will be responsible from
  Institute side to help Codegnan team in all administrative and management
  activities that will be helpful in smooth launch and completion of the programs.

Marine

U. Sailah

- Institute needs to give two weeks prior information for conducting any program in association with Codegnan
- Institute will ensure to invite an industry person from codegnan in Board of Studies meetings.

## III) OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- a) This MOU may be amended, renewed, and terminated by mutual written agreement of the Codegnan and P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts and Science at any time with prior intimation
- b) Depending on both parties requirement, to hire the talent from the Institutes regularly through on-campus and off-campus recruitment drives
- c) Unless otherwise agreed by the Parties separately in writing, each Party will be responsible for its own individual costs in conducting its duties and obligations under this MOU.
- d) Either Codegnan or P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts and Science shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior written notice to the other party.

### IV) JURISDICTION

The parties hereto agree that any matter or issues arising hereunder or any dispute hereunder shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts situated at Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India.

#### V) COORDINATORS

Both parties will designate persons who will have responsibility for the coordination and implementation of this agreement.

Manue

U. Sailam

Uppugundla Sairam

Codegnan IT Solutions OPC Pvt Ltd

Designation: Founder and CEO,

For Codegnan:

Name:

Address:

U. SailaM

	Mognairajpuram, Vi		
	Mail-ID: Susano	Codegrap Com Phone: 9959555952	
Date: 09 (2	Date: 09 (2) 2020  For P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science:		
For P.B. Siddh			
Name:	Dr. M. Ramesh	Acaum 9/12/20 (3)	
Designation:	Principal,	Atomin 9/12/20	
Address:	P.B. Siddhartha Col	lege of Arts and Science	
Vijayawada - 520010			
Mail-ID: pbs_college@hotmail.com Phone: 0866-2475966			
Date: 09/12/2020			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this MOU to be duly executed by a duly authorized representative of such party as of the date first above written			
Codegnan IT Solution	ns solutions	P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science	
Signature: Saket		Signature:	
Name: K Saketh	Reddy	Name: Kavuri Srighan Sighan	
Title: Chief Ope	rating Officer	Title: Trainings Placement officer	
Date: 9 12	2020	Date: 09/12/2020	